503158082 01/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3204696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. AGAPITO LUEVANO III	01/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL UNIFORMS, LLC.
Street Address:	119 E. MILL
City:	UVALDE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)472-3311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-472-3535 Email: cmakay@att.net

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY

Address Line 1: 1634 MILAM BUILDING Address Line 2: 115 EAST TRAVIS STREET

Address Line 4: **SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205-1763**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-0120.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Makay/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0063 503158082

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Agapito Luevano III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3116 Conveyor Rd. Burleson, TX 76028 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a UNIFORM INCLUDING SAFETY HANDLES, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, ALL UNIFORMS LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, whose business address is, 119 E Mill, Uvalde, Texas 78801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvement and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand this 28 day
of <u>Sanvary</u> , 2015.	
Agapit	o Luevano III
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS § TARRAT § COUNTY OF BEXAR §	
On this <u>JS</u> day of <u>fance</u> Public, personally appeared Agapito Luevano III, to name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he act and deed.	, 2015, before me, a Notary me known to be the person of that acknowledge the same to be his free
	Public, State of March 30, 2014
	RUTH JOHANA LAZO My Commission Expires March 30, 2016